for this Project will subsequently be incorporated within the financial liability of the Type “A” 

Water Licence, if one is issued in the near future. 

The Board has included condition under Part B, Item 1 in the Licence, requiring the Licensee to 

furnish and maintain financial security in the amount of six hundred and three thousand six 

hundred dollars ($603,600), in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister within thirty (30) days 

from the date of issuance of this Licence.   

Water Use 

Agnico Eagle requested no direct water use under this licence.  Water for domestic purposes will 

be used from the water allotment authorized under water licence 2BB-MEA1318 (renewed

[...]

Act or by other applicable law. 

PART B: GENERAL CONDITIONS 

1. The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of issuance of this Licence, furnish and 

maintain security with the Minister in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister, in the 

amount of six hundred and three thousand and five hundred fifty-five dollars ($603,555).  

2. The Licensee shall maintain the security deposit until such time as the Minister is satisfied 

that the Licensee has complied with all provisions of the approved Closure and 

Reclamation Plan.  This clause shall survive the expiry of the Licence.